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Wau Bulan is a traditional kite in Malaysia. Playing Wau is
considered a hobby especially for the states in the North West of
Kedah, Perlis and Kelantan. People there will often
play in competition to see which Wau is the most elegent and
beautiful masterpiece.
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A traditional game played by Malaysian Children. 4 Sandals are

needed in order to play. 3 sandals are then arrange into a triangle
standing position and by using the last sandals, player would have

- & ¥ to knock down the 3 standing sandals in order to win.
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'g g
zq 2 Gasing pangkah is a competitive Malay game of spinning tops in
which two or more players compete to strike each other's top out
-

of a circle or to make it fall over and stop spinning. The gameisalso
popular in neighboring Brunei.
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Sepat figo

Sepak Raga is a traditional Malaysian and Indonesian sport. This
game is played by five to ten people by forming a circle in an open
field, where the sports ball is played with the feet and certain

techniques so that the ball moves from one player to another

without falling to the ground.
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The game of marbles(Baling Guli) usually involves throwing a
marble precisely on its target and only 5 person are allowed to play
in this game. The targets are a dosen or more marbles that are
gathered in a circle of Im in diameter. Players are acquire to knock
out as many marbles from the circle and who gets the most wins.

§

{, -
MON X TUE I WED X
3

1 Syawal 2

R W, =

_=

THU

Hari Raya Puasa’ | p..i paya Puasa’
A= 3 w A 4

8 9

w9 A A1+ 10

15

Raja Perlis’
B'day
wA+E 1 7

22

23 24

28 29

Harvest Festival Harvest Festival
Sabah & Labuan Only Sabah & Labuan Only

| EAM— 30 EE = 31

; Jp #7 5 ' - /;’ ] ? ;;5' x‘;‘"
i) i sy L TR

T




/e 'Cover
It is a popular games around 1970-1980. This game need five steel
caps or ‘ceper'. This game need more than one player to make this
game more exciting and interesting. This game always played by

them because they did not have any games like today. This game
also known as ‘jentik tutup botol', 'tutup oren', or 'kempyeng'.
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M - ¥ Congkak, originally came from the Middle East by the traders that

z )l;r came to Malay, thus becoming a traditional game in Malaysia. Two

players are required and positioned facing each other. To start the
game, rubber seeds or marbles will be filled in each village with
the same amount and the house will be left empty.
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and cloth bags sewn and filled with sand or saga seed.

Pafer Setertborns

Batu Seremban or Serembat is a traditional game played in
Malaysia. It is usually played by girls individually or in groups of two
to five people. This game only need a few pieces of fruit often as
much as five seeds. The pieces are things like pebbles, rubber seed
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that falls.
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Tarik upih is a kind of children's game played by children in several
ASEAN countries. Upih pinang is the frond/"base" of the leaves of
the Pinang tree. The betel leaves from the fronds will be removed
and used as upstream or a place to pull the upih. This upih must be
played with two or more people. One must be the puller and the

other sitting on the upih. The upih can be ridden by one, two, or
any number as long as it fits and depends on the size of the upih
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Teng-teng or also known as Ketinting is a kind of traditional ’J’
children's game. In the villages, courts were made by writing lines
’&:, on the ground only using the ends of twigs. Players are required to

jump into all squares with one foot, except in the second square

4

¢ ? and the ninth square which must be jumped with both feet.
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The Galah Panjang is a kind of traditional game played on a court
sketched on bare ground. The court created contains 2 columns
and several rows depending on the number of players. If the party

taking the court has the wisdom to take the court, then they can
win easily.
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)r J z“ = oppisite team or leading the apponent team player out of bound.
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Bola Beracun or better known internationally as Dodge Ball. It is a

game in which players on two teams try to throw balls at each

zc z other while avoiding being hit themselves. Generally the main
objective of each team is to eliminate all members of the opposing

! f team by hitting them with thrown balls, catching the ball from the

'y ¢ !

3
< 1 2
suN\ \ mMoNn [ TuE ) WED |
f 6 J.Awal
+—AHA 1 |

9 10 n 12 13

== 4 i yi- 5 +—At+= 6 +— A+ 7|tz 8

16 17 18 19 20

Sultan of
Selangor’s B'day
+—A+A 11 _+——}]‘l‘)b 12 +—A=+ 13 +—AH— 14 +—AH= 15 FT—-—AH= 16 +—AHw 17
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 5
Christmas Eve
Sabah Only [
+—AvA 18 +—A#x 19 -1‘4#]4&4:_ - 20 +—A#AN 21 +—A#r 22 '+—’—}—]i7!4 23 +=Am= 24
1 J.AKhir 2 3 4 5 6 7
Christmas Day by é
= RAnx 29 | =AM 30
S 1
"- r




OoDoDOooDoooooood

2022 Hafoysior Jilifec fitey

MALAYSIA PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

01 New Year's Day
(except Johor, Kedah, Kelantan,
Perlis & Terengganu)
Chinese New Year
Labour Day
Hari Raya Puasa*
Wesak Day
SPB Yang Di-Pertuan
Agong's Birthday
Hari Raya Haji*
Awal Muharam
National Day
Malaysia Day
Prophet Muhammad's
Birthday

Deepavali* (except Sarawak)

Christmas Day

MALAYSIA STATE HOLIDAYS

Federal Territory (Kuala Lumpur)

Jan 01
Jan 18
Feb 01
Apr 19

New Year's Day
Thaipusam Day
Federal Territory Day
Nuzul Al-Quran

Federal Territory (Labuan)

Jan 01 New Year's Day

Feb 01 Federal Territory Day
Apr 19 Nuzul Al-Quran

May  30-31 Harvest Festival

Federal Territory (Putra Jaya)
Uani 401 New Year's Day

Jan 18 Thaipusam Day

Feb 01 Federal Territory Day
Apr 19 Nuzul Al-Quran

Johor

Jan 18
Mar 23
Apr 03
Sep 03

Thaipusam Day

Sultan of Johor's Birthday
Awal Ramadan*

Hol Day of Almarhum
Sultan Iskandar

Kedah
Mar 01 Israk & Mikraj

Apr 03 Awal Ramadan*

Jun 19 Sultan of Kedah's Birthday

Jul 10 Hari Raya Haji*

Kelantan
Feb 01
Apr 19
Nov  11-12

Chinese New Year
Nuzul Al-Quran
Sultan of Kelantan's Birthday

Malacca
Jan 01
Apr 03
Apr 15

New Year's Day

Awal Ramadan*
Declaration of Malacca
as Historical City
Malacca Governor's
Birthday

Aug 24

Negeri Sembilan

Jan 01 New Year's Day
Jan 14 Negeri Sembilan
Governor's Birthday
Thaipusam Day
Israk & Mikraj

Jan 18
Mar 01

Pahang
Jan 01 New Year's Day
Apr 19 Nuzul Al-Quran
May -« 22 Hol Day of Pahang

Jul Sultan of Pahang’s Birthday

Perak
Jan
Jan
Apr
Nov

Perlis
Mar
Apr
May
Jul

Sarawak

Jan
Apr
Jun
Jul

Oct

01
15
01-02
22
08

Selangor

Jan
Jan
Apr
Dec

01
18
19
11

New Year's Day
Thaipusam Day

Nuzul Al-Quran

Sultan of Perak’s Birthday

Israk & Mikraj

Nuzul Al-Quran
Raja Perlis’ Birthday
Hari Raya Haji*

New Year's Day
Thaipusam Day

Nuzul Al-Quran
Penang Heritage Day
Penang Governor's
Birthday

New Year's Day

Good Friday

Harvest Festival

Sabah Govemnor's Birthday
Christmas Eve

subject to change

Terengganu
Feb 01
Mar 04

Chinese New Year
Installation Anniversary
of Sultan Terengganu
Israk & Mikraj

Nuzul Al-Quran

Sultan of Terengganu’s
Birthday

Arafah Day

MALAYSIA SCHOOL TERMS

Group (A) - Schools in Kedah, Johor, Kelantan
& Terengganu.

Mar 01
Apr 19
Apr 26

Jul 09

School Sessions
& Holidays
Early Year Holiday
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Final School Break

Begin End

01/01/2022
02/01/2022
25/03/2022
21/03/2022
03/06/2022
12/06/2022
02/09/2022
11/09/2022
09/12/2022
01/01/2023
17/02/2023

01/01/2022
24/02/2022
20/03/2022
02/06/2022

11/06/2022
01/09/2022
10/09/2022
08/12/2022
31/12/2022
16/02/2023

11/03/2023

Group (B) - Schools in Perlis, Pulau Pinang, Perak,

New Year's Day
Good Friday

Gawai Festival
Sarawak’s Day
Sarawak Governor's
Birthday

New Year's Day

Thaipusam Day

Nuzul Al-Quran

Sultan of Selangor's Birthday

Selangor, N.Sembilan, Melaka, Pahang,
Sabah, Sarawak, Wilayah Persekutuan
Kuala Lumpur Labuan & Putrajaya

School Sessions
& Holidays

Early Year Holiday
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session
Mid Term Break
Schoo/ Session

Final School Break

Begin End

01/01/2022

03/01/2022
26/03/2022
21/03/2022
04/06/2022
13/06/2022
03/09/2022
12/09/2022
10/12/2022

03/01/2023
18/02/2023

01/01/2022

25/02/2022
20/03/2022
03/06/2022
12/06/2022
02/09/2022
11/09/2022

09/12/2022
31/12/2022

17/02/2023
12/03/2023
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