



























2022 Malaysian Public Holiday

subject to change

MA	LAYSI	A PUBLIC HOLIDAYS	Joho	r		Pera	k		Terer	ngganu	1
Jan	01	New Year's Day		18	Thaipusam Day	Jan	01	New Year's Day		01	Chinese New Year
		(except Johor, Kedah, Kelantan, Perlis & Terengganu)		23 03	Sultan of Johor's Birthday Awal Ramadan*	Jan Apr	18 29	Thaipusam Day Nuzul Al-Quran	Mar	04	Installation Anniversary of Sultan Terengganu
Feb	01-02	Chinese New Year	Sep	03	Hol Day of Almarhum	Nov	05	Sultan of Perak's Birthday	Mar	01	Israk & Mikraj
May	01	Labour Day			Sultan Iskandar				Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran
May	03-04	Hari Raya Puasa*	Vl -	. In		Daulia			Apr	26	Sultan of Terengganu's
May	15	Wesak Day	Kedo			Perlis					Birthday
Jun	06	SPB Yang Di-Pertuan	Mar	01	lsrak & Mikraj	Mar	01	Israk & Mikraj	Jul	09	Arafah Day
		Agong's Birthday	Apr	03	Awal Ramadan*	Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran			
Jul	10-11	Hari Rava Haii*	Jun	19	Sultan of Kedah's Birthday	May	17	Raja Perlis' Birthday	MAI	LAYSI	IA SCHOOL TERMS
Jul	30	Awal Muharam	Jul	10	Hari Raya Haji*	Jul	10	Hari Raya Haji*	Group	(A) - Sc	chools in Kedah, Johor, Kelani
Aug	31	National Day									erengganu.

Kelar	ntan	
Feb	01	Chinese New Year

Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran
Nov	11-12	Sultan of Kelantan's Birthday

MALAYSIA STATE HOLIDAYS

Deepavali* (except Sarawak)

Federal Territory (Kuala Lumpur)

Malaysia Day

Christmas Day

Birthday

Prophet Muhammad's

16

Dec 25

Jan	01	New Year's Day
Jan	18	Thaipusam Day
Feb	01	Federal Territory Day
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran

Federal Territory (Labuan)

Jan	01	New Year's Day
Feb	01	Federal Territory Day
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran
May	30-31	Harvest Festival

Federal Territory (Putra Jaya)

Jan	01	New Year's Day
Jan	18	Thaipusam Day
Feb	01	Federal Territory Day
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran

Malacca

Jan	01	New Year's Day
Apr	03	Awal Ramadan*
Apr	15	Declaration of Malacca
		as Historical City
Aug	24	Malacca Governor's
		Birthday

Negeri Sembilan

.,,,,	regen cembian			
Jan	01	New Year's Day		
Jan	14	Negeri Sembilan		
		Governor's Birthday		
Jan	18	Thaipusam Day		
Mar	01	Israk & Mikrai		

Pahana

runu	runung			
Jan	01	New Year's Day		
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran		
May	22	Hol Day of Pahang		
Jul	30	Sultan of Pahang's Birthday		
		j, james ja		

Penana

	. criaing			
Jan	01	New Year's Day		
Jan	18	Thaipusam Day		
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran		
Jul	07	Penang Heritage Day		
Jul	09	Penang Governor's		
		Birthday		

Subc	Subuli				
Jan	01	New Year's Day			
Apr	15	Good Friday			
May	30-31	Harvest Festival			
Oct	01	Sabah Governor's Birthday			
Dec	24	Christmas Eve			

Sarawak

Julu	W GIK	
Jan	01	New Year's Day
Apr	15	Good Friday
Jun	01-02	Gawai Festival
Jul	22	Sarawak's Day
Oct	08	Sarawak Governor's
		Birthday

Selangor

Jan	01	New Year's Day
Jan	18	Thaipusam Day
Apr	19	Nuzul Al-Quran
Dec	11	Sultan of Selangor's Birth

& Terengganu.

School Sessions & Holidays	Begin	End
Early Year Holiday	01/01/2022	01/01/2022
School Session	02/01/2022	24/02/2022
Mid Term Break	25/03/2022	20/03/2022
School Session	21/03/2022	02/06/2022
Mid Term Break	03/06/2022	11/06/2022
School Session	12/06/2022	01/09/2022
Mid Term Break	02/09/2022	10/09/2022
School Session	11/09/2022	08/12/2022
Mid Term Break	09/12/2022	31/12/2022
School Session	01/01/2023	16/02/2023
Final School Break	17/02/2023	11/03/2023

Group (B) - Schools in Perlis, Pulau Pinang, Perak, Selangor, N.Sembilan, Melaka, Pahang, Sabah, Sarawak, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur Labuan & Putraiaya

School Sessions & Holidays	Begin	End
Early Year Holiday	01/01/2022	01/01/2022
School Session	03/01/2022	25/02/2022
Mid Term Break	26/03/2022	20/03/2022
School Session	21/03/2022	03/06/2022
Mid Term Break	04/06/2022	12/06/2022
School Session	13/06/2022	02/09/2022
Mid Term Break	03/09/2022	11/09/2022
School Session	12/09/2022	09/12/2022
Mid Term Break	10/12/2022	31/12/2022
School Session	03/01/2023	17/02/2023
Final School Break	18/02/2023	12/03/2023

Calendar 2023

JANUARY

S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

MAY

SMTWTFS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER

SMTWTFS

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

FEBRUARY

S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

JUNE

SMTWTFS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

OCTOBER

S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

MARCH

SMTWTFS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

JULY

(SMTWTFS)

30 31 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

NOVEMBER

SMTWTFS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

APRIL

S M T W T F

30 1 1 W 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

AUGUST

SMTWTFS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

DECEMBER

S M T W T F S